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Weliome,

Welcome to the 2024 Tasracing - Cavalor Tasmanian Dressage
Championships! Dressage Tasmania Southern Zone are proud to host this
event on behalf of EqQuestrian Tasmania and Dressage Tasmania.

We are thrilled to have you join us for this prestigious event where the best
of the best in dressage will come together to showcase their talent and
dedication. The State Dressage Championships promise to be a weekend
filled with excitement, camaraderie, and unforgettable performances.

As you prepare to compete, remember to ride with passion, focus, and grace.
Your hard work and dedication have brought your equine partnership to this
moment, and we can't wait to see you both shine in the arena. Whether
you're a seasoned competitor or a newcomer to the sport, know that you are
a vital part of this vibrant equestrian community.

On behalf of the organizers, sponsors, and fellow competitors, we wish you
the best of luck in your performances. May your rides be harmonious, your
movements flawless, and your bond with your horse unbreakable. Enjoy
every moment of this incredible journey and make memories that will last a
lifetime.

Thank you for being a part of the State Dressage Championships. Let's make
this weekend a celebration of the beauty and artistry of dressage!

Warm regards,

Organising Committee
2024 Tasracing - Cavalor Tasmanian Dressage Championships
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2023/24
Membership

NOW OPEN

LOGIN TO MYEA ONLINE PORTAL
TO RENEW OR JOIN

JOIN NOW




FRIDAY 1 MARCH

9.00am - 2.00pm
1.00pm - 4.00pm

4.00pm onwards

EVENT TIMELINE

Event set up - Dressage Park closed
Supervised Arena Familiarisation

Park closed to riders for harrowing

SATURDAY 2 MARCH

Prior to 7.00am
7.00am - 8.00am
8.30am - 9.00am
9.00am - 10.12am
9.00am - 9.56am
9.10am - 9.34am
10.00am - 10.16am
10.10am - 11.48am
10.18am - 12.30pm
10.52am - 11.19am
11.34am - 12.30pm
11.50am - 3.10pm
1.50pm - 2.06pm
1.50pm - 4.06pm
2.08pm - 4.08pm
4.30pm - 4.38pm

5.30pm

Dressage Park closed to riders

Supervised Arena Familiarisation

Park closed to riders

Horse in the Box Pony Preliminary 1.2 - Arena 2

TCM Market Participant Preliminary 1.3 - Arena 3
Horsecroft Chaff Advanced 5.2 - Arena 4

Dressage Tas Northern Zone Pony Elementary 3.2 - Arena 4
Ranvet Pony Preliminary 1.3 - Arena 3

TasRural Supplies Elementary 3.2 - Arena 4

Choices Flooring Kingston Advanced 5.3 - Arena 2
Aitkens Saddlery Participant Preliminary 1.2 - Arena 2
Antipodes324 Preliminary 1.3 - Arena 3

McGrath Pony Elementary 3.3 - Arena 2

Tasmanian Tack Fits Preliminary 1.2 - Equisk Arena 4
Vala Equestrian Elementary 3.3 - Arena 2

Makers Mark Equine Novice Freestyle - Arena 2

Prizegiving



SUNDAY 3 MARCH

Prior to 7.00am
7.00am - 8.00am
8.30am - 9.00am
9.00am - 9.08am
9.00am - 11.48am
9.00am - 9.32am
9.20am - 10.08am
9.34am - 10.14am
10.22am - 10.30am
11.00am - 11.09am
11.00am - 1.24pm
11.20am - 12.08pm
11.50am - 12.22pm
12.24pm - 1.04pm
12.30pm - 12.38pm
12.50pm - 12.58pm

2.00pm

MONDAY 4 MARCH

9.00am - 12noon

EVENT TIMELINE

Dressage Park closed to riders

Supervised Arena Familiarisation

Park closed to riders

Rebecca White MP FEI Para Grade V Grand Prix Test A - Arena 2
Tasmanian Horse Transport Novice 2.2 - Arena 3

Peter Horobin Saddlery Pony Novice 2.3 - Arena 4

Makers Mark Equine Medium 4.2 - Arena 4

Harmony Garden Centre Participant Novice 2.3 - Arena 3

Lara Tweedie FEI Para Grade V Grand Prix Test B - Arena 2
Harriet Links Pet Portraits FEI Prix St Georges - Arena 2

Tas Arena Rakes Novice 2.3 - Arena 4

Digestive EQ Medium 4.3 - Arena 2

TasRural Supplies Pony Novice 2.2 - Arena 3

Kentucky Equine Research Participant Novice 2.2 - Arena 3
Performance Saddlefits Sth Young Horse or Pony - 4YO - Arena 2
Ashcroft Equestrian Young Horse or Pony - 5YO0 - Arena 2

Prizegiving

Event pack up - all help greatly appreciated



FIND GARY
FROM CAVALOR
AT THIS EVENT!
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SCIENCE TC PERFORM

tasracing

2024 State Dressage Championships
Saturday 2nd-3rd Sunday March

Tasmanian Equestrian Centre, Acton Road, Lauderdale

Chat with Gary to learn how Cavalor
Equicare can help you.

Cavalor Merchandise & Products Available!



EVENT OFFICIALS

EVENT DIRECTORS MC
Heather Stewart - 0408 377 461 Will Flynn
Lynda Lonergan - 0418 126 661 TOILETS
DAY COORDINATORS Jody Rylarezyg
Saturday: Suanne Lawrence - 0412 153 115

. : GROUND PREPARATION
Sunday: Kerrie Swan Bates - 0427 659 970 Jenny Wilson, Jill Schwartz, Laurie

Smith...
TECHNICAL DELEGATE M
Suzanne Betts - 0428 674 790 JUDGES ORGANISED BY
Gill von Bertouch & Jill Suban

CHIEF STEWARD

Greg Steward - 0498 185 034 DRAW COMPILED BY
Jill Schwartz

SWABBING

Andrew McDermott, Tania Hay & Laurie =~ OFFICIAL PROGRAM

Smith Heather Stewart

VET ON CALL VOLUNTEER CO-ORDINATOR

Ewan Maskrey - 0437 585 509 Heather Stewart

FARRIER ON CALL SPONSORSHIP

Simon Laws - 0421 457 406 Lynda Lonergan, Jenny Wilson, Suanne
Lawrence, Kara Berry

EVENT TREASURER

Katherine Drake
TRADE VILLAGE MANAGER

SCORING Lynda Lonergan
Natasha Bilac and Katherine Drake

LARA TWEEDIE
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DAY OFFICIALS

SATURDAY

DAY COORDINATOR
Suanne Lawrence - 0412 153 115

MC
Will Flynn

FIRST AID (CONTACT SITE OFFICE)
Lydia Davis - 0418 649 769

Leanne Moore - 0429 021 784
Helen Malcolm - 0400 226 845
Lydia Jackson -0419 417 085

ARENA FAMILIARISATION STEWARD
07.00 - 08.00am Suzanne Betts

GEAR STEWARDS

08.30 - 10.00am Miriam Vandenberg
10.00 - 11.30am Miriam Vandenberg
11.30 - 1.00pm Suzanne Betts
1.00 - 2.30pm Andrew McDermott
2.30 - 4.38pm Caitlin Radford

ARENA MARSHALLS

08.30 - 10.00am Tricia Stagg
10.00 - 11.30am Gail Jones

11.30 - 1.00pm Jenny Wilson
1.00 - 2.30pm Emily Fish

2.30 - 4.38pm Jessica Allwright

CROOKED HALT BAR (4PM onwards)
Jonathan Coombe, Emily Dunbabin

PRESENTATION ASSISTANCE
Naomi Day, Maria Blight




Jobina Kennedy

Wendy Hunt

WRITERS
SATURDAY

Class 11: Advanced 5.2 — Equisk Arena 4

Class 9: Pony Elementary 3.2 — Equisk Aranz 4
Class 7: Elementary 3.2 — Equisk Arenz 4

Class 10: Pony Elementary 3.3 — Cchabzllo arenz 2
Class 8: Elementany 3.3 —Chaballo Arena 2

Class 5: Pony Preliminary 1.2 — Chaballo Arena 2
Class 12: Advanced 5.3 —Chaballo Arena 2

Class 3: Participant Preliminary 1.2 — Chaballo Arenz 2
Class 10: Pany Elementany 3.3 — Chaballo arena 2
Class 3: Elementany 3.3 —Chaballo Arena 2

Class 38: Movice Freestyle — Chaballo Arena 2

Veronica Steward

Keryn Conners

Felicity Yuncken

Sue Lamont

Catherine Davies

Class &: Participant Preliminary 1.3 — Performance Saddlefits South
Arena 3

Class &: Pony Prelim 1.3 — Performance Saddisfits South A3

Class 2: Prelim 1.3 - Performance Saddiefits South 43

Class 38: Movice Freestyle — Chaballo arenz 2

Class 5: Pony Preliminary 1.2 — Chaballo Arena 2

Class 12: Advanced 5.3 —Chaballo Arena 2

Class 3: Participant Freliminary 1.2 — Chaballo Arena 2
Class 1: Preliminary 1.2 — Equisk Arenz 4

Class 11: Advanced 5.2 — Equisk Arenz 4
Class 9: Pony Elementary 3.2 — Equisk Arena 4
Class 7: Elementary 3.2 — Equisk arena &
Class 1: Preliminary 1.2 — Equisk Arenz 4

Class 6: Participant Preliminary 1.3 — Performance Saddlefits South
Arena 3

Class 4: Pony Preliminary 1.3 — Performance Saddlefits South Arena
3atE

Class 2 Preliminary 1.3 — Performance Saddlefits South Arena 3) at
E

Class 11: advanced 5.2 — Equisk Arenz 4
Clzss 9: Pony Elementary 3.2 — Equisk Arenz 4
Class 7: Elementany 3.2 — Equisk Arenz 4

Gill von Bertouch

Wendy Asman

Class 9: Pony Elementary 3.2 — Equisk Arena 4
Class 7: Elementary 3.2 — Equisk Arena 4

Class 10: Pony Elementary 3.3 — Chaballo Arena 2
Class 8: Elementary 3.3 —Chaballo Arena 2

Class 4: Participant Preliminany 1.3 — Performance Saddlefits South
Arena 3

Writsr: Miriam Coleman
Writsr: Miriam Coleman
Wiriter: Miriam Caoleman
Writer: Miriam Coleman
Writer: Miriam Coleman

Tarmmy Cunninghzm
Tammy Cunningham
Tammy Cunningham
Writer: Sandra Butorac
Writer: Sandra Butorac
Writer: Sandra Butorac

Writer: James Macartney

Writer: James hMacartney
Writer: Jamas Macartney
Writer: Jess Woolnough

Wiriter: Nicole wells

Writer: Wendy Asman
Writer: Wendy Asman
Writer: Wendy Asman

Writer: Jess Woaolnough
Writer: Jess Woolnough
Writer: Jess Woolnoush
Writer: Jess Waoalnough

Writer: Briana Perry
Writer: Briana Permy

Writer: Briana Perry

Writer: Karen Allen
wWriter: Karen Allen
Writer: ¥aren allen

Wiriter: Norma Cormican
Writer: Norma Cormican
Writer: Norma Cormican
Wiriter: Normiz Cormican

Writer: Dianne French




DAY OFFICIALS

SUNDAY

DAY COORDINATOR
Kerrie Swan Bates - 0427 659 970

MC
Will Flynn

FIRST AID (CONTACT SITE OFFICE)
Lydia Davis - 0418 649 769

Lynda Lonergan — 0418 126 661
Leanne Moore - 0429 021 784

ARENA FAMILIARISATION STEWARD
07.00 - 08.00am Suzanne Betts

GEAR STEWARDS

08.30 - 10.00am Suanne Lawrence
10.00 - 11.30am Jenny Wilson
11.30 - 1.00pm Suzanne Betts
1.00 - 2.40pm Will Flynn

ARENA MARSHALLS

08.30 - 10.00am Jill Schwartz

10.00 - 11.30am Lisa Buckby
11.30 - 1.00pm Alison Hall
1.00 - 2.40pm Penny Higgins

CROOKED HALT BAR (4PM onwards)
Jonathan Coombe, Emily Dunbabin, Annie Fehlberg

PRESENTATION ASSISTANCE
Meagan Sommerville, Nicole Donaghy

EST. ﬂ 1 i 1978
1

HORSELAND

Devonport Horseland is set up so well that
you can easily find what you are looking for.
Whether you want to coordinate you and
your horse with your accessories or you are
in need of finding the best veterinary
products, you will be able to find it at
Devonport. If you can't find what you are
looking for just ask one of the friendly staff
members who can help you out!




WRITERS

SUNDAY
lobina Kennedy
PEE00=1108 class 32: FEI Prix 5t Georges — Chaballo Arena 2 Writer: Miriam Colaman
PS8 Class 25: Medium 4.3 — Chaballo Arenz 2 Wiriter: Miriam Coleman
PEES0=13580 class 34: Young Horse or Pony - 4 YO — Chaballo Arena 2 Writer: Miriam Coleman
PSS NN Class 35: Young Horse or Pony - 5 YO — Chaballo Arena 2 Writer: Miriam Coleman
Wendy Hunt
PS00=8500 class 23: Pony Novice 2.3 — Equisk Arena 4 Writer: Nicole wells
PE58-3004 | cClass 21: Participant Novice 2.3 — Equisk Arena 4 Writer: Nicole Wells
PIE00=150800 class 32: FEI Prix 5t Georges — Chaballo Arena 2 Writer: Anthea Simmons
=68 class 25: Medium 4.3 — chaballo Arena 2 Writer: Anthea Simmons
PEES0=413580 class 34: Young Horse or Pony - 4 YO — Chaballo Arena 2 Writer: Anthea Simmons
PEESEEESE class 35: Young Horse or Pony - 5 YO — Chaballo Arena 2 Writer: Anthea Simmons
Veronica Steward
[500=908 " cClass 31; FEI Para Grade V Grand Prix Test & — Chaballo A2 Writer: Wendy Asman
PEF=10080) class 24: Medium 4.2 - Chaballe Arena 2 Writer: Wendy Asman
PEEEE=A0S0 Class 28: FEI Para Grade V Grand Prix Test B — Chaballo A2 Writer: Wendy Asman
PEE00=138 class 19: Novice 2.3 — Bquisk Arena 4 Writer: Wendy Asman
Keryn Conners
PS06=11388"" class 18 Novice 2.2 — Performance Saddlefits South Arena 3 writer: Gill von Bertouch
PEESO=13330 Class 22: Pony Movice 2.2 - Performance Saddlefits South Arena3 Wiriter: Gill von Bertouch
_ Class 20: Participant Novice 2.2 — Performance Saddlefits South writer: Gill von Bertouch
Arena 3
Felicity Yuncken
[200—11488 | cClass 18: Novice 2.2 — Performance Saddlefits South Arena 3 Writer: Karen Allen
PEESO=13330 class 22: Pony Novice 2.2 — Performance Saddlefits South Arena3 Wiriter: Karen Allen
_ Class 20: Participant Novice 2.2 — Performance Saddlefits South Writer: Karen Allen
Arena 3
Sue Lamont
IS00=008 ) cClass 31: FEI Para Grade V Grand Prix Test A — Chaballo Arena 2 wrriter: Millie Ashton
PEE0=1008 0 class 24: Medium 4.2 — Chaballo Arena 2 wiriter: Millie Ashton
D022 =9030000 Class 28: FEI Pars Grade V Grand Prix Test B— Chaballo Arena 2 Writer: Millie Ashton
Suzan McDermott
PEE00=9108" class 32 FEI Prix 5t Georges — Chaballo Arena 2 Writer: Kara Berry
= 1E 080 class 25: Medium 4.3 — Chaballo Arena 2 Writer: Kara Berry
Jill Suban
PSE00=138""" cClass 19: Novice 2.3 — Equisk Arena 4 Writer: Lyn Bourn
Anthea Simmons
PS00=8500 class 23: Pony Novice 2.3 —Equisk Arena 4 Writer: Robyn Pearhouse
Class 21: Participant Movice 2.3 — Eguisk Arenz 4 Writer: Robyn Pearhouss
Class 23: Pony Movice 2.3 —Equisk Arena 4 ‘Writer: Robyn Pearhouss

Class 21: Participant Movice 2.3 — Equisk Arena 4 Writer: Robyn Pearhouss



PLEASE THANK OUR SPONSORS

Without the support of our amazing sponsors this event couldn't go
ahead, please join us in thanking them for their support!

NAMING RIGHTS SPONSORS

tasracing

ARENA SPONSORS

C .o SousK

CHABALLO Saddlflts\ﬁ

www.chaballo.com.au

CHAMPIONSHIP SPONSORS
LARA TWEEDIE J(T&L
POSEIDON

ANIMAL HEALTH

HORSELAND
DEVONPORT



PLEASE THANK OUR SPONSORS

Without the support of our amazing sponsors this event couldn't go
ahead, please join us in thanking them for their support!

JUDGE SPONSORS VOLUNTEER SPONSOR
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TASMANIAN
TACK FITS
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e ' Ranvet
‘- v " Trusted Performance Products

TASRURAL

] &, Choices McGrath
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POSEIDON

ANIMAL HEALTH
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‘\“ MME par[mmar%:\ Kerrie Swan-Bates
Saddlahts\a Ashcroft Equestrian

Rebecca White MP
Labor Leader
& Member for Lyons




COMPETITION AND HOUSE
RULES

NOTICES & UPDATES
All riders to check the Noticeboard or event
Facebook page for updates and important
information. Notices will be published to both.
ARRIVALS
Gates open at 6.00 am.
Entry is from Equestrian Drive only and parking
for horse floats permitted only on Acton Rd side
of the yards.
Truck loading on the mound can be very
disruptive to horses in the competition arena.
Trucks using the mound to move horses are
restricted to:

¢ Mornings - no later than 1 hr before first class

begins

e Lunchtimes - when no horses are competing

e Afternoons - 1/2 hr after last horse finishes.
Water is available in the wash bays, at the front
of the toilet block and from several taps
throughout the yards.
SPECTATORS
Spectators are to keep to designated areas at all
times. Maps will be displayed on site.
CHILDREN
Children under 10 are to be under adult
supervision at all times for their safety and as a
courtesy to competitors. Horses are
unpredictable and DT accepts no responsibility
for any accident or injury.
FIRST AID
First aid (human) is available at the site office.
DOGS
Dogs are not permitted on the grounds of the
Tasmanian Equestrian Centre under any
circumstances during this competition (Friday 1
- Sunday 3 March 2024). This includes in your car
or float (or backpack!) - please leave Fido at
home.

SCRATCHINGS

Notification of scratchings must be made by
5.00 pm the day prior to the Championships in
writing. Refunds will not be paid unless an
application in writing is made no more than 7
days after the event. This application must be
accompanied by a veterinary/medical
certificate, and forwarded to the Organising
Committee (the administration fee is non
refundable).

Note: A farrier's or chiropractor's certificate will
not be accepted.

EA RULES

This event will be conducted in strict
accordance with the EA Dressage Rules,
effective January 2024, and FEIl rules where the
former do not apply, subject to any
amendments or inclusions. Please take the time
to familiarise yourself with the current rules.

It is the responsibility of the rider to know the
rules under which they compete. The 2024 EA
Dressage rules can be found at the following
link: www.equestrian.org.au and the FEI rules at
www.fei.org.

Neither the Organising Committee of any
competition to which these rules apply, or the
EA, accepts any liability for any accident,
damage, injury or illness to horses, owners,
riders, grounds, spectators or any other person
or property whatsoever.

All riders must have their horse's registration
papers available for inspection if required.
SWABBING

Random swabbing will take place. To find out
about prohibited substances, visit:
www.equestrian.org.au/content/clean-sport-
horses



»
Calling all of our Tassie
customers! We're coming to
Lauderdale for the 2024
Tasracing-Cavalor Tasmanian
Dressage Championships, 2-3
March.

We'll have a select offering
from De Niro, Sprenger,
Schockemohle Sports,
Samshield and Hauke Schmidt.

BOOK AN OBLIGATION-FREE

DeNiro bool

) coNsy TarioN 4

bOoOolS

& bils
B AR

producl
ol the month

SPRENGER
NOVOCONTACT
LOOSE-RING

Dianne will be conducting boot
fitting appointments and Dale will
lbe on hand to give advice on bits
at the event and conducting bit
fitting appointments. So, if you've
been contemplating ordering a
pair of De Niro boots, or seeking
advice on bits or require a bit-
fitting, we strongly recommend
pre-booking an appointment.
Contact us today:
https:/ /[www.chaballo.com.au/pag
es/contact-us




COMPETITION AND HOUSE RULES

BRIDLE NUMBERS
Must be worn on BOTH sides of either bridle or
saddle blanket in both warm-up and
competition. Bridle numbers must be worn on
halters when horses are yarded, hand-grazing or
tied to the float. PLEASE check your draw bridle
number before competition day!
LUNGING
Lunging is only permitted in the round yard and
not in the fenced Pony Club area.
GROUND FAMILIARISATION
An EA Steward will be present at all times
during ground familiarisation sessions and EA
rules apply. Bridle numbers must be worn
during familiarisation.
Friday 1st March:
e All arenas are available on Friday 1st March
between 1.00Opm and 4.00 pm only.
e Harrowing will commence at 4.00 pm.
e Arenas are NOT to be ridden on under any
circumstances after this time.
Saturday 2nd March:
¢ Ground familiarization outside of arenas only
is from 7:00 to 8:00 am.
Sunday 3rd March:
e Ground familiarization outside of arenas only

is from 7.00 am to 8.00 am.
Please note rule 3.12. 24 hours prior to the event
starting, a horse may only be ridden on the
competition grounds by its nominated rider .
However a groom wearing a prescribed safety
helmet and boots may walk the horse, on a long
rein only. This rule applies from the time of
entering the ground on Friday.

COMPETITION ARENAS
There will be no admittance to the areas directly
surrounding the competition arenas after 8.00
am Saturday and Sunday.

Riders should use the designated warm up
areas and only enter the competition arena area
immediately prior to their set competition time.
Entering the area before your time will result in
elimination. Riders should be aware that after
the final test on

Saturday there will be no admittance to the
competition arenas as they will be being
prepared for Sunday’s competition.

WARM UP AREA

Warmup areas are designated on page 17 of this
program.

For safety reasons all foot traffic (includes
spectators, grooms and coaches) must stay
around the edges of the warm up area.

All horses to WALK only between the yards and
the warm up area.

COACHES

All coaching to be conducted from the edges of
the warm up area - headsets are encouraged to
be used, but if unavailable then ensure any
coaching does not disturb the judges.

RIDERS PLEASE BE AWARE:

All tests will start within the arena. Please refer
to rule 3.7d of the National dressage rules found
here:
https://www.equestrian.org.au/Dressage-rules
Please ensure you are familiar with this rule and
the process of starting a test within the arena.



COMPETITION AND HOUSE RULES

PRESENTATIONS

As a courtesy to sponsors, organisers and others, all place-getters are strongly
recommended to be in attendance at the presentations. Place-getters not in
attendance may, at the discretion of the Organising Committee, forfeit any
entitlement to prizes/prizemoney.

Competition attire is required of riders at presentations.

If you win a prize, please be sure to contact our sponsors and thank them for their
support.

CALCULATION OF CHAMPIONSHIP CLASSES

The following rules apply to the judging of Championships as in the 2024 EA
Dressage Rules, Rule 8.9 and further referenced in Annex |.

» Championships are to be decided on a points system.

e All competing horses will be ranked on the combined results of tests at each
level.

* The first-placed horse will receive 35 points, second will receive 34 points, third
will receive 33 points and so on to the last placed horse.

» Where there are equal places, the Champion will be the horse with the highest
aggregate percentage at that level. In the event of a further tie, the horse with
the highest percentage in the higher competition at that level will be declared
Champion.

www.hbtib.com.au

Insurance Brokers Pty Ltd
HBT brings an enthusiast's passion and

understanding to the specific risks and
challenges of equestrian businesses.

We are able to offer relevant insurance
solutions for coaches, trainers,
associations and clubs, agistment centres,
horse owners, trail riding and horse riding
schools amongst others. Everything we do
in equestrian insurance comes from a
place of deep industry knowledge.

Contact us today for an obligation free
review of your insurance requirements

on 0428 660 163 or colette@hbtib.com.au

B Photo: Ecune mages Victoria

14 AFS License No 344648

ABN 23141574 9



ARENAS AND TRAFFIC FLOW XL,

Horse entry to
—* warmup

Spectator Access
O only

@ McGrath Warm-up
area

T Mo horse access

2 Chaballo Arena 2

Performance
Saddlefits South
Arena 3

Equisk Arena 4

Equestrian Tasmania
Arena 5

Gear Check
Marshall
Horses have

right of way at
all times.

O Hub, Tradestands
€D clubrooms

O Lunge Ring
C_ Yards
@D Swabbing

Spectator Access
only

™D Warm-up area

(D No horse access
Wash Bays

@ Site Office

m Tollets

@ Officlals Parking

) Float Parking
@ Spectator Parking




EQUESTRIAN AUSTRALIA CODE OF CONDUCT

All EA Members or persons required to comply with the EA member Protection
Policy must meet the following requirements in regard to their conduct and
behavior during any activity held or sanctioned by EA, and in any role held within
EA or any of its affiliates:

» Respect the rights, dignity and worth of others.

e Be fair, considerate and honest in all dealing with others.

» Be professional in, and accept responsibility for, your actions.

« Make a commitment to providing quality service.

» Be aware of and maintain an uncompromising adhesion to EA standards, rules,
regulations and policies.

e Scrupulously avoid any conduct using privileged information to gain a
personal or commercial advantage.

e Operate within the rules of the sport including national and international
guidelines which govern Equestrian Sport, the member associations and the
affiliated clubs.

« Do not use your involvement with EA, its member associations or affiliated
clubs to promote your own beliefs, behaviours or practices where these are
inconsistent with those of EA.

« Demonstrate a high degree of individual responsibility especially when dealing
with persons under the age of 18 years, as your words and actions are an
example.

» Avoid unaccompanied and unobserved activities with persons under the age
of 18 years, wherever possible.

e Refrain from any form of harassment of others.

e Refrain from any behaviour that may bring EA, its member associations or
affiliated clubs into disrepute.

* Provide a safe environment for the conduct of the activity.

« Show concern and caution towards others who may be sick or injured.

» Be a positive role model.

» Understand the repercussions if you breach, or are aware of any breaches of
the EA Member Protection Policy.

’ 4
( '\ EQUESTRIAN ( ‘\ EQUESTRIAN M
AUSTRALIA t TASMANIA dPGSSSgETAS
-
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PRIZES AND AWARDS

COMPETITOR CLASSES
ROSETTES TO 10TH PLACE FOR EACH CLASS, PRIZES TO 3RD PLACE.

COMPETITOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
TROPHY RUG AND CHAMPIONSHIP ROSETTE FOR EACH COMPETITOR
CHAMPION.
ROSETTE FOR RESERVE CHAMPION AT EACH LEVEL.

PARTICIPANT CLASSES
ROSETTES TO 8TH PLACE FOR EACH CLASS, PRIZES TO 3RD PLACE.

PARTICIPANT CHAMPIONSHIPS
TROPHY SADDLE COVER AND CHAMPIONSHIP ROSETTE FOR EACH
CHAMPION.
ROSETTE FOR RESERVE CHAMPION AT EACH LEVEL.

YOUNG RIDER
ROSETTES TO 4TH PLACE IN EACH CLASS

INTERSCHOOLS
SASHES TO 4TH PLACE IN EACH CLASS

HOW IT WORKS

STEP1

TELL FEEDXL
ABOUT YOUR
HORSE

50% OFF

ANY FEEDXL PLAN

FeedXL is a nutrition calculator that works out how much of each key
nutrient your horse needs. Next, it determines if what you are feeding
meets those needs, and if not, helps you to fix it! To redeem this
coupon, go to feedxl.com and select a plan. Enter your code at
checkout, and you'll be on your way to a balanced diet for your horse!
If you have any trouble, reach out to support@feedxl.com.

STEP 2

TELL FEEDXL
WHAT YOUR
HORSE EATS

STEP 3

CHECK THE
RESULTS &
TWEAK THE
DIET ‘TIL

IT'S PERFECT

USE CODE:

TDC24

VALID UNTIL: 31 AUGUST 2024

e

THE CHANGE FEEDXL.COM




CHAMPIONSHIPS

LARA TWEEDIE PRELIMINARY CHAMPIONSHIP
LARA TWEEDIE NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP
MUD GRIDS ELEMENTARY CHAMPIONSHIP
HORSECROFT CHAFF MEDIUM CHAMPIONSHIP
BIRDWOOD MOTORS ADVANCED CHAMPIONSHIP
DIGESTIVE EQ PONY PRELIMINARY CHAMPIONSHIP
HBT INSURANCE BROKERS PONY NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP
FEEDXL PONY ELEMENTARY CHAMPIONSHIP
RAY WEBSTER YOUNG RIDER CHAMPIONSHIP
ANTIPODES324 YOUNG HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP
OFF THE TRACK PARTICIPANT PRELIMINARY CHAMPIONSHIP
MUD GRIDS PARTICIPANT NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP

3

TASMANIAN
TACRK FITS

JENNY WILSON



AWARDS & TROPHIES

FIESTA PRELIMINARY TROPHY
Donated by P Croft & P Hallet

HOMEVALE KINSMAN PRELIMINARY PONY TROPHY
Donated by the Wilson Family

NOVICE TROPHY
Donated by M E Gray

MY SWEET HONESTY NOVICE PONY TROPHY
Donated by Leanne Moore

RADIANT ELEMENTARY TROPHY
Donated by Ray W Trinder

ELEMENTARY PONY TROPHY
Donated by the Wilson Family

DORIC PERPETUAL SHIELD MEDIUM TROPHY
In memory of D Trambas

MEDIUM PONY TROPHY
Donated by Larilla Stud

ADVANCED PONY TROPHY
Donated by Larilla Stud

WILHELM OF XANTHE MEDIUM TOUR TROPHY
Donated by Karen Rycroft

=it
why

we
race

A messoge from Tasraging, on behalf of

directly and indirectly by



AWARDS & TROPHIES

SIR ARCHIEBALD TROPHY
Donated by Lyn Bourn in recognition of Meegan Daun's Tasmanian-bred,
owned and trained horse, whom Meegan trained from Young Horse
through to Grand Prix. Awarded to the highest scoring young horse in
young horse classes.

Eligible entrants:

CLEARVIEW SPRINGSTEEN MELIORA TRUE DESTINY
MASTERS PERPETUAL TROPHY
The Masters Trophy is awarded to the rider 60 years of age or over who

achieves the highest aggregate percentage of the two best official tests
ridden over the weekend.

Eligible entrants:

BERNADETTE GIBSON LYNDA LONERGAN

JENNY LAIRD MELANIE PATERSON
JUDITH HARDING SHAREN WHITE

KAREN RYCROFT SUZANNE WALTON
KERRIE SWAN-BATES UTA GONSIOR

DUTCHBOY HIGH PERFORMANCE YOUNG RIDER PERPETUAL TROPHY
This trophy is awarded to the Young Rider scoring the highest percentage
in an FEI test.

This year there are no eligible entrants for this award.

GENTLEMAN RIDER PERPETUAL TROPHY

Donated by the Southern Zone Committee at the 2021 Championships, to
be awarded to the male rider scoring the highest percentage of the
Championships (NOT including freestyle tests).

Eligible entrants:

JONATHON COOMBE NYE WILLIAMS



AWARDS & TROPHIES

RAY WEBSTER PERPETUAL AWARD
In memory of Ray Webster. This trophy is awarded to the best-performed
Tasmanian Young Rider based on the highest average percentage of two
official tests ridden.

Eligible entrants:

ELLA JONES MAGGIE BLIGHT
EVA SOMMERVILLE MORGAN HOLMES
LOLA SAWARD SABRINA JACKSON
LUCY JOHNSTON SAFIRA CROOK
MADDIE DONAGHY SILVER ELLIS

TONNERRE PERPETUAL TROPHY

Donated by Barb Rowsell in memory of her Grand Prix champion gelding
Tonnerre. This trophy is awarded to the winner of the highest FEI level test
contested at the Championships.

Eligible entrants:
CARRERA

SORELL REGIONAL SHOPPING CENTRE PERPETUAL AWARD
Awarded to the rider scoring the highest percentage of the Championships
(NOT including freestyle tests).

Eligible entrants:
ALL ENTRANTS

NORA O'SHEA PERPETUAL TROPHY

In memory of Nora O'Shea who was a great supporter of dressage in
Tasmania. This trophy is awarded to the pony who receives the highest
percentage over the weekend.

Eligible entrants:
ALL PONY ENTRANTS

SUSAN HENRY PERPETUAL TROPHY

In honour of Susan Henry and her FEI horse Ferrant who were notable
supporters of musical dressage. This trophy is awarded to the winner of the
Small Tour Championship with the compulsory inclusion of a Freestyle test.
This year there are no eligible entrants for this award.

SHELAGH YOUNG FEI SMALL TOUR TROPHY

This year there are no eligible entrants for this award.



Servicing all of southern Tasmania Offering

from Ross Down. e saddle health check
Reflocking
Girth point replacement
Minor stitching repairs
Custom made saddles

Exclusive supplier of custom made
Erreplus Saddles, Black Country,
Adam Ellis, Ryder, Tech 1, Wembley
Pro, Ideal, Harry Dalbs

Every saddle fit includes a free
saddle health check and a riding
assessment to ensure rider balance. &

Call Anna to book on 0411 919 842
or email
anna@performancesaddlefit.com.au

B




AWARDS & TROPHIES

PAUL BROWN MEMORIAL TROPHY
In honour of Paul Brown, this perpetual trophy will be awarded to the

highest scoring Baroque Horse competing over the weekend. Horses must
be registered with the relevant Baroque society.

Eligible entrants:
CHAPELHOUSE BANDIDO
CLEO ROSE
WOLTER VAN GELDER

CASA REAL PERPETUAL TROPHY

Donated by Luiz C. Menezes in memory of his Andalusian stallion Casa Real.
The trophy is awarded to the best-performed warmblood based on the
highest average percentage of two official tests.

Eligible entrants:

BLOOMEFIELD VAIN LADY YARDAH IN ACTION
DEBUSSY CLEARVIEW ROYALE
CLEARVIEW VERDICT QUIET OAK CADEAU
CLEARVIEW ROYAL ZEVA FABERGER
GLENLORNE DI MAGGICO FELDALE ANA
JGE ALOE VERA FH LONE PIPER
WIS ROCOCO CARRERA
RHIANNON R LBA CHINA HIT
F1 ROCKSTAR FLOWERVALE SANTA FE
COURTLANDS COGNAC JELLYSTONE PARK RUSKI
CLEO ROSE MACHIAVELLI
CLEARVIEW SPRINGSTEEN ADMIRAL M
CLEARVIEW RAIN DANCER WP MILO
MACARTHUR FURST OF ALL NERRINA MORGANA R
FRAU WILHELMINA NEVERSFELDE RAFAEL

REMI DIAMOND STAR

BEST PERFORMED STANDARDBRED PERPETUAL TROPHY

Donated in 2021 to encourage Standardbreds to participate in dressage.
This perpetual trophy is awarded to the Standardbred horse gaining the
highest average percentage of all tests ridden over the Championships

(Minimum two tests). Horses must be registered with the Australian
Register of Racehorses.

Eligible entrants:
BAXTER



AWARDS & TROPHIES

SCRUPLES LODGE THOROUGHBRED RACING STABLES PERPETUAL

TROPHY

This trophy is awarded to the Thoroughbred horse gaining the highest
average percentage of all official tests ridden over the Championships

(minimum two tests). Horses must be registered with the Australian
Register of Racehorses.

Eligible entrants:

12 OAKS STAR COUNTESS DIVINE GYPSY
ARCHIE EPISODES
CHESTER GEEGEES BARITONE
COOL CHAP RV SHELBY ANNE
DASHOOSKAH

TASRACING OFF THE TRACK THOROUGHBRED AWARD
Ribbon and wool trophy rug to be presented to the Thoroughbred horse
gaining the highest average percentage of all official tests ridden over the

championships. Horse must be registered with the Australian Register of
Racehorses and have a previous race record. Winners

are to be available for a promotional interview with TasRacing. Reserve
Champion also to receive a ribbon.

Eligible entrants:

12 OAKS STAR COUNTESS DIVINE GYPSY
ARCHIE EPISODES
CHESTER GEEGEES BARITONE
COOL CHAP RV SHELBY ANNE
DASHOOSKAH

TASRACING OFF THE TRACK STANDARDBRED AWARD

Ribbon and wool trophy rug to be presented to the Standardbred horse
gaining the highest average percentage of all official tests ridden over
the championships. Horse must be registered with the Australian
Register of Racehorses and have a previous race record. Winners are to

be available for a promotional interview with TasRacing. Reserve
Champion also to receive a ribbon.

Eligible entrants:
BAXTER



0412 814 958 GU.ldlng
you home

kimberleysymmons@mcgrath.com.au



THE FEI CODE OF CONDUCT FOR
THE WELFARE OF THE HORSE

The Feédération Equestre Internationale (FEI) expects all those
involved in international equestrian sport to adhere to the FEl's
Code of Conduct and to acknowledge and accept that at all times
the welfare of the horse must be paramount and must never be
subordinated to competitive or commercial influences.

At all stages during the preparation and training of competition
horses, welfare must take precedence over all other demands. This
includes good horse management, training methods, farriery and
tack, and transportation.

Horses and competitors must be fit, competent and in good health
before they are allowed to compete. This encompasses medication
use, surgical procedures that threaten welfare or safety, pregnancy
in mares and the misuse of aids.

Events must not prejudice horse welfare. This involves paying
careful attention to the competition areas, ground surfaces, weather
conditions, stabling, site safety and fitness of the horse for onward
travel after the event.

Every effort must be made to ensure that horses receive proper
attention after they have competed and that they are treated
humanely when their competition careers are over. This covers
proper veterinary care, competition injuries, retirement and
euthanasia. The FEI urges all involved with the sport to attain the
highest levels of education in their areas of expertise.



SATURDAY 2ND MARCH
CHABALLO ARENA 2

[ Time | Rider Horse Rider EA Bridle Number  Horse EA
19.00am | Emily Dunbabin MELIORA TRUE DESTINY 4011254 6431 60036431
181083m | Heather Stewart CALLARA MARCO 1015871 5183 60025183
1946am | Leanne Moore LARILLA MASTERMIND 7000333 5140 60015140
18948am | Hannah Burn MIRINDA LANCELOT 7001214 7414 60017414
183%am | SabrinaJackson vty  CHARMING BLUEBERRY 1044068 P678 60024803
FaiE6amY Lola Saward (vr) KRYSTELLE PARK JEDIDIAH 1036540 P3728 30500986
19/48am | Maddie Donaghy vy PEC MONTE CARLO 1044924 1727 60011727
F856am | safira Crook (va) CAROLLIN DRAGONFLY 1043361 6135 40017387
110.04am | Naomi Day JIMMINY CRICKET 1039127 4653 60034653
_ Morning Tea

 Class 12: Choices Flooring Kingston Advanced 5.3 - Chaballo Arena2
 Cludge: Wendy Hunt, B Judge: Keryn Conners
_ Rider Horse Rider EA Bridle Number  Horse EA
110:52am | Amy Griffiths DEBUSSY 7001695 7450 60017450
F11018m | Breanna Turner CARRERA 1017907 7077 60037077
[11.30am | Bernadette Gibson ~ MACARTHUR FURST OF ALL 7000172 3871 60023871
11.19am End — Keryn Conners Break then Arena 4

 Class 3: Aitkens Saddlery Participant Preliminary 1.2 - Chaballo Arena2
| Cludge: Wendy Hunt, B Judge: Allison Lamont
_ Rider Horse Rider EA Bridle Number  Horse EA
[11.34am | Nicky Bransden ARCHIE N/A 21 N/A
Fi8a5am| Jessica Allwright CHESTER N/A 2048 N/A
[1150am | Tammy Wilson SALIENT PARK DIRTY HARRI 7001015 0119 71000119
Fi158am Pip Godfrey 12 OAKS STAR COUNTESS 7001373 065 N/A
[12.06pm | Emily Fish SV VIEWMONT BOB 1017080 6504 N/A
Fi244pm| Hazel Howie BAXTER 1047694 1115 1047694
[4299pm| Melanie Paterson BS LAYLAH N/A 7114 60037114
12.30pm Lunch

 Class 10: McGrath Pony Elementary 3.3 - Chaballo Arena2.
 Cludge: Jobina Kennedy, B Judge: Wendy Hunt (Exam Judge: Gill von Bertouch)
- Rider Horse Rider EA Bridle Number  Horse EA
[150pm | Uta Gonsior AUTUMN ANGEL 7100234  P0231 60010231
[L58pm | Sharen White EVERGREEN HULLABALOO 7000501 7637 30047637



UNDER NEW MANAGEMENT

TASMANIAN

HORSE
TRANSPORT
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" FIRST CLASS TRANSPORT FOR YOUR HORSE

TAS VIC NSW QLD

Offering a door-to-door service with state of the art trucks
including air ride suspension and on board waterers.

Elesha & Rodney Spillane
0428 141419 or
03 6496 1777

VIEW YOUR
TRANSPORT
OPTIONS
ON OUR

WEBSITE

tashorsetrunsport.com.uu




SATURDAY 2ND MARCH
CHABALLO ARENA 2

12008pm | Alison Henderson CLEO ROSE 7001854 2277 60022277
12.36pm | Katherine Drake WILARA GUNNEDAH 1021677 3805 40015877
1224pm | Jenny Laird FH LONE PIPER 7000277 2224 60032224
1233%pm | Kerrie Swan-Bates  COURTLANDS COGNAC 7000115 4707 60024707
F240pm | Karen Rycroft ALOHA TIGER LILLY 7000538 60015133 60015133
1 2.48pm | Jonathan Coombe WP MILO 1023567 1879 60021879
_ Break (16 minutes)

(3 33pm | lodieTowns ADIMHRAL M 1023337 4160 60024160
1320pm | Penny Higgins COOL CHAP 1044152 1394 60031394
13.28pm | Lydia Jackson FABERGE R 7000285 4751 60024751
F3536pm | samantha McCarthy QUIET OAK CADEAU 7002140 6509 60026509
'344pm | Renee Parry BLOOMPFIELD VAIN LADY 1029832 2928 60024597
13552pm | Kenya Broad WOLTER VAN GELDER 7100205 6969 60026969
1400pm | Lucy Johnston (vais)  CLEARVIEW ROYAL ZEVA 1018161 0841 60010841
- 4.08pm End

 Class 38: Makers Mark Equine Novice Freestyle - Chaballo Arena2.
| Cludge: Wendy Hunt, B Judge: Veronica Steward
Time  Rider Horse Rider EA Bridle Number  Horse EA
F430pm | Ssilver Ellis vg) DASHOOSKAH 1030444 7416 70007416
_ End

“The 2024 Tasracing - Cavalor Tasmanian Dressage
Championships are delighted to introduce Championship
Sponsor Horsecroft Chaff & Hay.

‘ PREMIUM STOCK FEED ‘

Located outside of Sorell, Horsecroft produce a range of
premium stock feed:
{+ Steam cut lucerne chaff
{* Steam cut oaten chaff
{ Steam cut mixed chaff
{ Lucerne hay
{ Grass hay
V Straw

Horsecroft is stocked at all good feed stores statewide.



SATURDAY 2ND MARCH

PERFORMANCE SADDLEFITS
SOUTH ARENA 3

 Class 4: TCM Market Lauderdale Participant Preliminary 1.3 — Performance Saddlefits South Arena 3
- Cludge: Veronica Steward, E Judge: Wendy Asman

'_ ’I.'_.'!lflm Rider Horse Rider EA Bridle Number Horse EA
| 9.00am Tammy Wilson SALIENT PARK DIRTY HARRI 7001015 0119 71000119
18.08am | Pip Godfrey 12 OAKS STAR COUNTESS 7001373 065 N/A
9.16pm Jessica Allwright CHESTER N/A 2048 N/A
9. | Nicky Bransden ARCHIE N/A 21 N/A
Melanie Paterson BS LAYLAH N/A 7114 60037114
__ Hazel Howie BAXTER 1047694 1115 1047694
1 Emily Fish SV VIEWMONT BOB 1017080 6504 N/A
End

 Class 6: Ranvet Pony Preliminary 1.3 - Performance Saddlefits South Arena 3
~ Cludge: anm Steward, E Judge: Sue I.ﬂnont

Time | Rider Horse Rider EA Bridle Number  Horse EA
_ 10.10am | Heather Stewart CALLARA MARCO 1015871 5183 60025183
110185m Emily Dunbabin MELIORA TRUE DESTINY 4011254 6431 60036431
: 10.253!'“. Leanne Moore LARILLA MASTERMIND 7000333 5140 60015140
10.34am Morning Tea

'41.00am | Sabrina Jackson vg)  CHARMING BLUEBERRY 1044068  P678 60024803
111.082m | Hannah Burn MIRINDA LANCELOT 7001214 7414 60017414
__ 11.16am | Lola Saward (vs) KRYSTELLE PARK JEDIDIAH 1036540 P3728 30500986
Vi124am"| Naomi Day JIMMINY CRICKET 1039127 4653 60034653
"41.3%am | Safira Crook (vs) CAROLLIN DRAGONFLY 1043361 6135 40017387
Ji40aml Maddie Donaghy (v PEC MONTE CARLO 1044924 1727 60011727
11.48am End

Virtual Saddle
Fitting

aitkenssaddlery.com



A CONCENTRATED NUTRITIONAL FORMULA _

DESIGNED TO SUPPORT YOUR HORSE
IN TIMES OF ACUTE STRESS.

SUCH TIMES MAY INCLUDE

WHEN COMPETING, RACING,
TRANSPORTING OR

IN EXTREME HEAT

& HUMIDITY.

B-VITAMINS FOR MUSCLE
ENERGY & APPETITE

POWERFUL PREBIOTIC FOR
GUT MICROBIOME SUPPORT

VITAMINS C & E FOR
ANTIOXIDANT PROTECTION

MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE
FOR GUT BUFFERING

11/
T

NATURAL BETAINE
FOR HYDRATION
& HEAT RESILIENCE

Q@

THREONINE, GLUTAMINE,
PROLINE & SERINE
FOR GUT WALL HEALTH

A

MAGNESIUM & B1 FOR
NORMAL NERVE FUNCTION

TRUE HEALTH BEGINS
IN THE GUT

Acute stress affects horses in many ways: They stop eating. They stop drinking.
Muscles can fatigue quickly with dehydration and can result in reduced
nutrients available to support energy production.

Competitions, strenuous work, transport, illness, long days competing,
extreme heat and humidity, extended times off feed or other major
changes to your horses’s normal routine can compromise gut health.
Gut bacterial populations can shift. Muscles and organs can be damaged with
higher rates of oxidative stress.

Bchaviour can become anxious and highly strung, and this behaviour then starts
the stress cascade all over again. They stop eating. They stop drinking... and so
itgoes.

Stress Paste can help

Stress Paste is designed to specifically address each of these responses to
stress and keep the horse eating and hydrated with well-functioning,
well protected muscles.

This is why it is complete with so many actives. Stress Paste is also
designed to support the gut so it and its bacteria can remain
healthy during higher stress periods. :

Visit www.poseidon-equine.com to learn more.

FIDON

POS A

| 0242608893
info@poseidon-equine.com
www.poseidon-equine.com




SATURDAY 2ND MARCH

PERFORMANCE SADDLEFITS
SOUTH ARENA 3

Rider Horse

Time

[1150am | Maggie Blight (va) EVERTON NOSTALGIA
P4158am | Morgan Holmes (ris  WELLBROOK LULU
112.06pm | Tricia Stagg JGE ALOE VERA

Wi234pm | Celia Conder-Lang  PLAYIN IN GOLD
F1229pm | Lucy Johnston (vais)  ASHAM INDIGO

- 12.30pm Lunch
"1.50pm | Jody Rybarczyk OSCAR DE LE RENTA BD
F158pm | Helen Malcolm WIS ROCOCO

1 2.06pm | Molly Evans REMI DIAMOND STAR
F234pmY Lynda Lonergan FLOWERVALE SANTA FE
[2.22pm | Kara Berry JELLYSTONE PARK RUSKI
12.30pm | Abbie Bessell DIVINE GYPSY

[2.38pm | Amy Griffiths GLENLORNE DI MAGGICO

1 246pm | Linda Smink CLEARVIEW SPRINGSTEEN
[254pm | Ella Jones (vr/is) RV SHELBY ANNE
18.02pm | Judith Harding F1 ROCKSTAR

3.10pm End

Tasmanian Made

Rider EA
1025605
1046098
7001266
7001090
1018161

2107205
7000872
7002303
7001237
7100015
7001264
7001695
7000421
1025275
7002711

Australian Steel

Bridle Number
4612

15

4149

4772

0

1060
4681
3530
1563
92
6234
7126
6236
3921
2051

Top Quality

CONTACT US:
0488792162

Horse EA
60024612
60034152
60024149
60034772
60030575

60031060
60034681
60033530
60005831
60007792
60036234
60037126
60036236
60033921
60012263

tasarenarakes@outlook.com



SATURDAY 2ND MARCH
EQUISK ARENA 4

'Time  Rider Horse Rider EA Bridle Number Horse EA
'940am | Breanna Turner CARRERA 1017907 7077 60037077
1998am | Amy Griffiths DEBUSSY 7001695 7450 60017450
1826am | Bernadette Gibson ~ MACARTHUR FURST OF ALL 7000172 3871 60023871
9.34am End

[Time | Rider Horse Rider EA Bridle Number  Horse EA
1'10.00am | Sharen White EVERGREEN HULLABALOO 7000501 7637 30047637
F10108am" Uta Gonsior AUTUMN ANGEL 7100234 P0231 60010231

[i0i8amY Katherine Drake WILARA GUNNEDAH 1021677 3805 40015877
[4026am | Lucy Johnston (vens)  CLEARVIEW ROYAL ZEVA 1018161 0841 60010841
[4034am" Alison Henderson CLEO ROSE 7001854 2277 60022277
_ Morning Tea

FEE0amY Jenny Laird FH LONE PIPER 7000277 2224 60032224
[1118am | Karen Rycroft ALOHA TIGER LILLY 7000538 60015133 60015133
Pi196am Kerrie Swan-Bates ~ COURTLANDS COGNAC 7000115 4707 60024707
[Ti55n | JodieTowns ADMIRAL M 1023337 4160 60024160
PE8433mY Jonathan Coombe WP MILO 1023567 1879 60021879
[1150am | Penny Higgins COOL CHAP 1044152 1394 60031394
[445583m | Samantha McCarthy QUIET OAK CADEAU 7002140 6509 60026509
112.06pm | Kenya Broad WOLTER VAN GELDER 7100205 6969 60026969
Vi24pm | Lydia Jackson FABERGE R 7000285 4751 60024751
['42.22pm | Renee Parry BLOOMFIELD VAIN LADY 1029832 2928 60024597
_ Lunch (Jobina to Arena 2)

LARA TWEEDIE




SATURDAY 2ND MARCH

EQUISK ARENA 4

. Rider Horse Rider EA Bridle Number Horse EA
| Judith Harding F1 ROCKSTAR 7002711 2051 60012263
| Ella Jones (YR/IS) RV SHELBY ANNE 1025275 39313 60033921
| Morgan Holmes rris)  WELLBROOK LULU 1046098 15 60034152
| Celia Conder-Lang PLAYIN IN GOLD 7001090 4772 60034772
| Maggie Blight (vr) EVERTON NOSTALGIA 1025605 4612 60024612
Lucy Johnston (vris) ASHAM INDIGO 1018161 0 60030575
. Tricia Stagg JGE ALOE VERA 7001266 4149 60024149
Break (16 minutes)
. Helen Malcolm WIS ROCOCO 7000872 4681 60034681
.' Jody Rybarczyk OSCAR DE LE RENTA BD 2107205 1060 60031060
Lynda Lonergan FLOWERVALE SANTA FE 7001237 1563 60005831
Molly Evans REMI DIAMOND STAR 7002303 3530 60033530
| Abbie Bessell DIVINE GYPSY 7001264 6234 60036234
Kara Berry JELLYSTONE PARK RUSKI 7100015 7792 60007792
. Linda Smink CLEARVIEW SPRINGSTEEN 7000421 6236 60036236
' Amy Griffiths GLENLORNE DI MAGGICO 7001695 7126 60037126

End




PROUD SPONSOR

.- NAMING RIGHTS
P maed MY Wi,
To learn more, visit our stand or 2024 TAS RACING
\ . CAVALOR TASMANIAN
shop online at cavalorequicare.com DRESSAGE CHAMPIONSHIPS

m

MOTORS

KIND REGARDS,

13 Birdwood Avenue, Moonah TAS 7009
03 6272 7085 0417 779755
birdwoodmotors@ozemail.com.au

www.birdwoodmotors.com.au



SUNDAY 3RD MARCH
CHABALLO ARENA 2

Rider Horse Rider EA Bridle Number Horse EA
Alison Hall EPISODES 7100141 a074 60019074

End

Rider Horse Rider EA Bridle Number Horse EA

Tonifutlonge SHERRINARAQRG AN L ALLELEE 204e 0012010
Stephanie Temple CLEARVIEW VERDICT 7000451 60023212 60023212
Amy Griffiths DEBUSSY 7001695 7450 60017450
Lydia Davis LBA CHINA HIT 7002914 4997 60004997
Nye Williams NEVERSFELDE RAFAEL 3104150 7370 70007370
Helen Malcolm CHAPELHOUSE BANDIDO 7000872 6490 40018382

End — Veronica and Sue swap judging positions

Time | Rider Horse Rider EA Bridle Number  Horse EA
110.22am  Alison Hall EPISODES 7100141 9074 60019074
— Morning Tea — Veronica to Arena 4

mup GRins FERE
TASVIANIA - et
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SUNDAY 3RD MARCH
CHABALLO ARENA 2

Rider " Horse o  Rider EA Bridie Number  Horse EA
QOar Breanna Turner CARRERA 1017807 7077 60037077

End

[Time | Rider Horse Rider EA Bridie Number Horse EA
U1120am | Lydia Davis LEA CHINA HIT 7002914 4997 50004597
Nil38am| Nye Williams NEVERSFELDE RAFAEL 3104150 7370 70007370
|1138am ToriFudonge NERRINA MORGANAR 7000158 2010 §0012010
NiiEaamY Amy Griffiths DEBUSSY 7001685 7450 60017450
"115%am | Helen Malcolm CHAPELHOUSE BANDIDO 7000872 6490 40018382
P1200pm Stephanie Temple  CLEARVIEW VERDICT 7000451 60023212 60023212
- 12.0Bpm End
_ Rider Horse Rider EA Bridle Number  Horse EA
112.30pm | Linda Smink CLEARVIEW SPRINGSTEEN 7000421 6236 60036236
End

[Time  Rider Horse Rider EA Bridle Number  Horse EA
4 i | Emily Dunbabin MELIORA TRUE DESTINY 4011254 6431 60036431
Lunch

tasracing




SUNDAY 3RD MARCH
PERFORMANCE SADDLEFITS

(Time | Rider
| Penny Higgins
Tammy
Cunningham
Katherine Drake

Eva Sommerville s
Jonathan Coombe
Anneli Fehlberg

| Penelope Moore

| Uta Gonsior

| Caitlin Radford
Lydia Jackson
Philippa Cassidy

| Silver Ellis ivr)

Celia Conder-Lang

| Natasha Faulkner

| Kate Brennan
| Sarah Bellchambers

Rider

Sabrina Jackson (vr)
Leanne Moore
Maddie Donaghy (¥r)

Suzanne Walton

LARA TWEEDIE

SOUTH ARENA 3

Horse Rider EA
COOL CHAP 1044152
RHIANNON R 7000720
WILARA GUNNEDAH 1021677
GEEGEES BARITONE 1043728
WP MILO 1023567
CLEARVIEW ORLANDO 7000621
CLEARVIEW RAIN DANCER 1011658
FRAU WILHELMINA 7100234
MONTEREY BREGO 7002495
FABERGE R 7000285
MACHIAVELLI 7000497
DASHOOSKAH 1030444
FELDALE ANA 7001090
Morning Tea
CLEARVIEW ROYALE 7000424
LETHAL CHANCE 7001073
YARDAH IN ACTION 7001247

Horse

Rider EA
CHARMING BLUEBERRY 1044068
LARILLA MASTERMIND 7000333
PEC MONTE CARLO 1044924
BARAMBOGIE SCARLET O
HARA 7002534

Bridle Number
1394

4182
3805
3665
1879
8789
7699
72189
7340
4751
5084
7416
6842

7587
2568
4553

Bridle Number
P678
5140
1727

Horse EA
60031394

60024182
40015877
60033665
60021879
60008789
60027699
60027219
60027340
60024751
60035084
70007416
60026842

70007587
60011589
60024553

Horse EA
60024803
60015140
60011727

60027453




SUNDAY 3RD MARCH

PERFORMANCE SADDLEFITS
SOUTH ARENA 3

' Time | Rider Horse Rider EA Bridle Number  Horse EA
['§00am | Penny Higgins COOL CHAP 1044152 1394 60031394
Cunningham RHIANNON R 7000720 4182 60024182
[946am | Katherine Drake WILARA GUNNEDAH 1021677 3805 40015877
P824am Y Eva Sommerville v GEEGEES BARITONE 1043728 3665 60033665
19.32am | Jonathan Coombe WP MILO 1023567 1879 60021879
1840am | Anneli Fehlberg CLEARVIEW ORLANDO 7000621 8789 60008789
[8.48am | Penelope Moore CLEARVIEW RAIN DANCER 1011658 7699 60027699
19586am | Uta Gonsior FRAU WILHELMINA 7100234 7219 60027219
110.04am  Caitlin Radford MONTEREY BREGO 7002495 7340 60027340
1101428m | Lydia Jackson FABERGE R 7000285 4751 60024751
[10:20am | Philippa Cassidy MACHIAVELLI 7000497 5084 60035084
110283m | Silver Ellis vm) DASHOOSKAH 1030444 7416 70007416
'10:36am | Celia Conder-Lang  FELDALE ANA 7001090 6842 60026842
_ Morning Tea
"4124am | Natasha Faulkner CLEARVIEW ROYALE 7000424 7587 70007587
"413%am | Kate Brennan LETHAL CHANCE 7001073 2568 60011589
"4140am | Sarah Bellchambers  YARDAH IN ACTION 7001247 4553 60024553
 Class 22: TasRural Supplies Pony Novice 2.2 - Performance Saddlefits South Arena3
 Cludge: Keryn Conners, E ludge: Felicity Yuncken
[Time  Rider Horse Rider EA Bridle Number  Horse EA
Fi150am " Sabrina Jackson vy  CHARMING BLUEBERRY 1044068  P678 60024803
[1158am " Leanne Moore LARILLA MASTERMIND 7000333 5140 60015140
[1206pm Maddie Donaghy vy  PEC MONTE CARLO 1044924 1727 60011727
- Suzanne Walton BARAMBOGIE SCARLET O 7002534 7453 60027453
HARA
 Class 20: Kentucky Equine Research Participant Novice 2.2 - Performance Saddlefits South Arena3
| Cludge: Keryn Conners, E Judge: Felicity Yuncken
F1224pm Emily Fish JESTOFUNK 1017080 8492 6008492
[1232pm | Alison Henderson CLEO ROSE 7001854 2277 60022277
F13040pm| Hazel Howie BAXTER 1047694 1115 1047694
[12.48pm  Chloe Amos CHRISTOPH ARTEMESIA 1002309 7252 60027252
Pa25S6pmY Jody Rybarczyk OSCAR DE LE RENTA BD 2107205 1060 60031060
1.04pm Lunch



SUNDAY 3RD MARCH
EQUISK ARENA 4

‘Time | Rider Horse Rider EA Bridle Number  Horse EA
"800am | Leanne Moars LARILLA MASTERMIND 7000333 5140 60015140
P808am Sabrina Jackson vy CHARMING BLUEBERRY 1044068  PE78 60024803
BARAMBOGIE SCARLET O

- Suzanne Walton HARA 7002534 7453 60027453
PESEEmIN Maddie Donaghy vai  PEC MONTE CARLO 1044924 1727 60011727
F938am Y Chloe Amos CHRISTOPH ARTEMESIA 1002309 7252 60027252
1942am | Alison Henderson CLEO ROSE 7001854 2277 60022277
F950am | Emily Fish JESTOFUNK 1017080 8492 6008492

19.58am | Jody Rybarczyk OSCAR DE LE RENTA BD 2107205 1060 60031060
140:06am | Hazel Howie BAXTER 1047694 1115 1047694

Morning Tea — Wendy to Arena 2

Rider

Katherine Drake
Anneli Fehlberg
Tammy
Cunningham
Penny Higgins
Penelope Moore

Uta Gonsior

Caitlin Radford
Philippa Cassidy

Silver Ellis (vr)
Lydia Jackson

Kate Brennan

Eva Sommerville wans

Jonathan Coombe

Natasha Faulkner

Celia Conder-Lang
Sarah Bellchambers

Horse

GEEGEES BARITONE
WILARA GUNNEDAH
CLEARVIEW ORLANDO

RHIANNON R
COOL CHAP
CLEARVIEW RAIN DANCER
WP MILO
FRAU WILHELMINA
Break
MONTEREY BREGO
MACHIAVELLI
DASHOOSKAH
FABERGE R
CLEARVIEW ROYALE
FELDALE ANA
YARDAH IN ACTION
LETHAL CHANCE
Lunch

Rider EA
1043728
1021677
7000621

7000720
1044152
1011658
1023567
7100234

7002495
7000497
1030444
7000285
7000424
7001090
7001247
7001073

Bridle Number
3665
3805
8789

4182
1394
7699
1879
7219

7340
5084
7416
4751
7587
6842
4553
2568

Horse EA
60033665
40015877
60008789

60024182
60031394
60027699
60021879
60027219

60027340
60035084
70007416
60024751
70007587
60026842
60024553
60011589



Unit 7, 1 1=21 Underwocd Road
lemebush NSW 2140

EQUESTRIAMN
AUSTRALIA

ABN |2 077 455 755

ATHLETE ANTI-DOPING INFORMATION

The Australian Sports Anti-Doping Authority (ASADA) is Australia’s driving force for pure performance in sport and aims to
protect Australia’s sporting integrity through the elimination of doping. ASADA deters the use of banned doping practices in
sport through education, testing, advocacy and coordination of Australia's anti-doping program. It is the organisation with
prime responsibility for implementation of the World Anti-Doping Code in Australia.

Athletes are advised to check the status of their existing and new medications every year due to possible changes in conditions
of use.

The WADA strict liability principle states the athlete is responsible for any substances detected, regardless of how they got
there.

Helpful websites/contacts: https://checksubstances.asada.gov.au ASADA

Check Your Substances

Check medications here using either brand names or active ingredients.

The Check Your Substances HOTLINE on 13 000 27232 (7 days 8am -8pm AEST) or dial internationally +61 2 6222 4200

http://www.ausport.gov.au/ais/nutrition/supplements

The Australian Institute of Sport Supplements Page

Supplements are subject to different manufacturing and labelling laws compared with medication and as such may be at risk of
containing a banned substance.

http://elearning.asada.gov.au
ASADA e-learning
Stay up-to-date with the latest developments and update your knowledge on testing protocols and rules

http://www.equestrian.org.au/clean-sport
Equestrian Australia Clean Sport
Information on Therapeutic Use Exemptions, checking your substances and supplements

http://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files /EA%20AntiDoping%20Policy?%202015.pdf
The Equestrian Australia Anti-Doping Policy
Effective from January 15 2015

For any human anti-doping enquiries or further information, please contact
Victoria Kahn (Sports Science/Sports Medicine Manager, Equestrian Australia) victoria.kahn@equestrian.org.au

Equestrian Australia (EA) condemns doping as fundamentally contrary to the spirit of sport. EA has an anti-doping policy in in
full compliance with the Federation Equestre Internationale (FEI), WADA and ASADA policies. All athletes and support personnel
should familiarise themselves with the anti-doping policy and should contact EA if they have any queries.
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EQUESTRIAM AUSTRALIA GRATEFULLY ACKMOWLEDGES
THE SUPPORT OF ITS PROGRAM PARTHERS
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AN ALL IN ONE JlINT FORMULA'

fglucqsamme Sulphate

Chondroitin Sulphate
Manganese Chelate
Curcumin
MSM




